MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
SUMMARY OF ACCUMULATED RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATION

ELECTRIC UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

ADJUSTMENT B

Pro Forma
Balance @ Provision for Balance Pro Forma

Function 12/31/22 Depreciation  1/ 12/31/23 Adjustment
Steam Production  2/ $6,866,198 $52,979 $6,919,177 $52,979
Other Production 2,376,910 48,582 2,425,492 48,582
Other Production - Wind 4,712,080 30,324 4,742,404 30,324

 Total Production 13,955,188 131,885 14,087,073 131,885

Transmission 8,076,701 60,171 8,136,872 60,171

Distribution 9,818,289 97,533 9,915,822 97,533

General 769,200 2,875 772,075 2,875

Intangible Plant - General 376,499 7,859 384,358 7,859

Common 905,480 16,953 922,433 16,953

Intangible Plant - Common 1,085,358 5,036 1,090,394 5,036

Acquisition Adjustment - Boiler 517,166 0 3/ 517,166 0

Acquisition Adjustment - Conductors 1,327 0 1,327 0

Decomm. Of Power Plants 368,574 6,448 375,022 6,448

Total Accumulated Reserve 35,873,782 328,760 36,202,542 328,760

Amort. Of Retired Power Plants $0 4/ 4/
Amort. - Unrecovered Plant 0 5/ 5/
Amort - Pref. Stock Redemption 0 6/ 6/
Amort. Retired Power Plants Heskett/L&C (615,218) 7/ 7/
Amort. Excess Deferred Income Taxes 0 8/ 8/

Total Depreciation/Amortization Expense ($286,458)

1/  See Rule 20:10:13.86, Statement J, page 1. Value represents half of the Depreciation Expense
   Pro Forma Adjustment which is consistent with the Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. EL15-024.
2/  Heskett Units I & II were retired on February 24, 2022.  Accumulated Reserve as of December 31, 2022 reflects the retired assets.